BY ALD. PEREZ

Resolution expressing condolences to the family and friends of LeRoy A. "Tab" Deptula, who passed from this life on April 30, 2013.

WHEREAS,

LeROY A. "TAB" DEPTULA

passed from this life at the age of 77 on July 23, 2013, and services were held on July 27, 2013 at Church and Chapel Funeral Home, 7626 W. Greenfield Ave.; and

- WHEREAS, LeRoy A. "Tab" Deptula was born and reared in Milwaukee, and attended public schools, including South Division High School; and
- **WHEREAS,** LeRoy A. "Tab" Deptula was a carpet layer for 54 years, working for Bogosian Carpets in Wauwatosa and Soref's Carpet City on S. 2nd St.; and
- WHEREAS, LeRoy A. "Tab" Deptula was a churchgoing man who prayed every day, and he worked hard to take care of his family, taking a break on occasion to enjoy fishing, bowling, and a cold beer; and
- WHEREAS, LeRoy A. "Tab" Deptula is survived by his beloved wife of 54 years, Josephine, their four children, Linda, Tony, Debra, and James, five grandchildren, and one great-grandchild; now, therefore, be it
- **RESOLVED,** That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith expresses its condolences to the family and friends of LeRoy A. "Tab" Deptula and mourns with deep sorrow the passing of this fine man; and, be it
- **FURTHER RESOLVED,** That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the family of LeRoy A. "Tab" Deptula.

Introduced by Common Council member José G. Pérez and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on September 4, 2013.